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November 6, 2025

COMPREHENSIVE UPDATE TO THE NEWARK TRANSITION PLAN
RFP ADDENDUM NO 1- RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS

Question: Section 4.03. SPILL AND DISCHARGE RESPONSE - Regarding spill and discharge
response responsibilities —do you expect the contractor to perform the actual field cleanup of
any spills or just provide administrative and project management support as outlined in the
RFP?

Answer: The contractor is expected to provide administrative and project management
support.

Does the proposal need to include all three tasks C.3, C.4 to and C.5, or can the proposer choose
one or two?

Answer: The proposer may choose to respond to one, two, or all three tasks.



